
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 MAY 2022

R1 10 May 2022 | Chantilly | GRANDES ECURIES HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR50,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 074430
	 2	 231710
	 3	 121070
	 4	 254330
	 5	 618053
	 6	 115744
	 7	 232215
	 8	 753174
	 9	 817448
	10	 114008
	11	 217821
	12	 86
	13	 335665
	14	 212120
	15	 191543
	16	 052527

BILLABONG CAT
IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR)
NORDESTE (FR)
KINGSHOLM (IRE)
BROUILLARD (IRE)
OXALIS (IRE)
LEPTI PRINSADI (FR)
BACIVER (FR)
MANDARIN (FR)
L’IENISSEI (FR)
MARRAKECH MOON
CIRANO (ITY)
QUARTILLA (FR)
CICCIO BOY (FR)
SUPER SUPER SONIC (FR)
TANTPISPOUREUX (IRE)

60
59.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
55

2
9
12
10
4
14
5
1
6
11
13
16
7
15
3
8

C LECOEUVRE
S MARTINO
A CRASTUS
H JOURNIAC
M VELON
E HARDOUIN
M GUYON
I MENDIZABAL
I J KOPLIKOVA
R MANGIONE
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
A LEMAITRE
S PASQUIER
G BENOIST
C SOUMILLON

V LUKA
A HOLLINSHEAD
I ALVAREZ
N CAULLERY
J M BEGUIGNE
I ALVAREZ
C FERLAND
R MONTENEGRO
MLLE I KOPLIKOVA
I ENDALTSEV
J REYNIER
M GUARNIERI
P&J BRANDT
I ENDALTSEV
MLLE A WATTEL
F H GRAFFARD

7
6
5
5
5
5
4
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
6

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
H
H
H
H
H
M
H
H
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
ITY
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
66
70
--
82
--
--
--
--
86
--
--
--
--
82

	27-�7�-0-3
	33-�7�-3-3
	36-�7�-4-2
	18-�2�-2-2
	19-�2�-4-2
	15-�5�-1-0
	13-�2�-4-2
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	20-�3�-1-0
	 9-�3�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-1-4
	17-�2�-3-1
	14-�2�-1-3
	24-�5�-3-4

$116,158
$114,889
$103,938
$23,048
$69,712
$62,066
$39,385
$14,800
$12,101
$50,632
$49,564
$0
$42,652
$46,049
$45,024
$123,630

	12-�3�-0-2
	17-�4�-2-2
	18-�4�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	13-�5�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BILLABONG CAT Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 2 Total: 27-7-0-3 Prize Money: $116,158
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 60 Good: 12-3-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-1

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-6-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-2
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Lunacat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-4-0-2 Last Win: 23/06/19 (1052 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 21Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Harmless	 1:55.82		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
4 of 9	 18Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 C Guitraud	 60	 $--	 Sky Power	 1:35.83		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Guitraud	 60	 $--	 Silver Quartz	 1:40.51		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $--	 Woff	 1:36.04		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

2 IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 9 Total: 33-7-3-3 Prize Money: $114,889
Jockey: S Martino WT: 59.5 Good: 11-3-1-1 Track: 14-5-2-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-4-2-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-1-2 Last Win: 31/03/22 (40 Days)
Owner: B L Jones/a N Hollinshead

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Meri Senshi	 1:38.11		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Meri Senshi	 1:37.16		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Woff	 1:36.04		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:36.62		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 01May22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:19.24		  ...... 11¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 NORDESTE (FR) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 12 Total: 36-7-4-2 Prize Money: $103,938
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 14-4-2-1 Track: 4-2-2-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-4-3-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Hidden Cove (IRE) J+H: 6-2-1-0 AWT: 6-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-2-1 Last Win: 29/01/22 (101 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 26Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 68	 $--	 Baciver	 1:36.20		  .......... ½...................................Pau
1 of 7	 29Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 66	 $--	 Alexej	 1:35.40		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
10 of 12	 19Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Legionario	 1:34.15		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 7	 21Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $--	 We Ride The World	 1:29.93		  ...... 14¼............................ Marseille 
16 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Royaumont	 1:40.64		  ...... 10¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

4 KINGSHOLM (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-2-2 Prize Money: $23,048
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 57 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Fixed Gaze (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $--	 Snorkeling	 1:26.86		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
4 of 9	 26Dec21	 MUL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Robin Haedens	 59	 $--	 Seqania	 1:30.59		  ........ 5½.............................Mulheim
3 of 6	 07Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Wolff	 58	 $--	 Silver Quartz	 1:31.78		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 22Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Wonder Boy	 1:17.95		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Magic Vati	 1:16.12		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
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5 BROUILLARD (IRE) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 4 Total: 19-2-4-2 Prize Money: $69,712
Jockey: M Velon WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo grey ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Evaporation (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 12/09/21 (240 Days)
Owner: Sparkling Star

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 12Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Torpen	 1:21.04		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 18	 03Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Be My Day	 1:24.07		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 16	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Torpen	 1:28.83		  ...... 25¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 07Mar22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 64	 $--	 Manarola	 1:28.81		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 16	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Amedras	 1:21.58		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 OXALIS (IRE) Trainer: I Alvarez Barrier: 14 Total: 15-5-1-0 Prize Money: $62,066
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 7-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Lady Of Shamrock (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/02/22 (86 Days)
Owner: I Elarre Alvarez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 13Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Janacek	 62	 $--	 Greyway	 1:36.60		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 V Janacek	 58.5	 $--	 Dantes	 1:34.56		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 V Janacek	 57.5	 $--	 Essai Transforme	 1:24.50		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 01Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 61	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:41.40		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	11]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Royaumont	 1:40.64		  ........ 1¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 LEPTI PRINSADI (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-4-2 Prize Money: $39,385
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Miss Lady (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/02/22 (85 Days)
Owner: Jf Gribomont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 06Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Namaste	 2:05.83		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
2 of 16	 03Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 62	 $--	 Air Beauty	 2:02.30		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau
2 of 10	 20Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 63	 $--	 Afshar	 1:34.90		  ........ 3½...................................Pau
1 of 16	 14Feb22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 61	 $--	 Border Light	 -- --- --		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
5 of 9	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 63	 $--	 Sagano	 1:57.85		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville

8 BACIVER (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,800
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Aquarelle D’or (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/01/22 (104 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 18Aug21	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 J L Tejera	 60	 $--	 Zouave Valley	 2:13.00		  ........ 5¾...................................Dax
3 of 12	 03Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 59	 $--	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:33.90		  ........ 3¾...................................Pau
1 of 12	 26Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 H Mouesan	 61.5	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:36.20		  .......... ½...................................Pau
7 of 8	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 59	 $--	 Bayoun	 1:32.64		  ......... 15............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly

9 MANDARIN (FR) Trainer: Mlle I Koplikova Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,101
Jockey: I Janackova Koplikova WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Vireli (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/11/21 (162 Days)
Owner: Mme P Capkova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29Nov21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 I J Koplikova	 60	 $--	 Marrakech Moon	 1:29.92		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
7 of 10	 18Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 I J Koplikova	 57	 $--	 Vents Contraires	 1:37.32		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 24Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I J Koplikova	 60	 $--	 Padron	 1:33.47		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 16	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I J Koplikova	 58	 $--	 Doctor Carl	 1:34.27		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I J Koplikova	 58	 $--	 Dantes	 1:34.56		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 L’IENISSEI (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-1-0 Prize Money: $50,632
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 12-3-1-0 Track: 7-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Devaki (GER) J+H: 10-2-1-0 AWT: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/21 (144 Days)
Owner: I Endaltsev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 54	 $--	 Penny Whistle	 1:27.46		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 27Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Griegos	 1:27.82		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 57	 $--	 Woff	 1:36.04		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
11 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $--	 Amedras	 1:21.58		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 MARRAKECH MOON Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 13 Total: 9-3-2-0 Prize Money: $49,564
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Morocco Moon (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Mme A Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 15Dec21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 60	 $--	 Chant D’automne	 1:30.15		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
7 of 16	 19Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Masterboy	 1:33.21		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 16	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Doctor Carl	 1:34.27		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Dantes	 1:34.56		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 16	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 53.5	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 1:42.82		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

12 CIRANO (ITY) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 16 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ity h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Arcano (IRE) Dam: Concerto Finale (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rangio Farm Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 27Feb22	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Cultraro	 62	 $--	 Bayoun	 1:32.64		  ......... 30............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 9	 12Apr22	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Antolya	 1:40.84		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch

13 QUARTILLA (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-1-4 Prize Money: $42,652
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Quamoclit (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 28/08/21 (255 Days)
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 V Cheminaud	 57	 $--	 L’ienissei	 1:27.46		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 19Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Masterboy	 1:33.21		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Doctor Carl	 1:34.27		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Dantes	 1:34.56		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

14 CICCIO BOY (FR) Trainer: I Endaltsev Barrier: 15 Total: 17-2-3-1 Prize Money: $46,049
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 55 Good: 8-2-3-0 Track: 8-2-3-0

4yo bay cl fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-1
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Sogdiana (FR) J+H: 9-2-2-1 AWT: 7-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/03/22 (63 Days)
Owner: A Salikbayev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 28Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Jack Of Trades	 1:37.93		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 Botas	 1:36.88		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $--	 Locked N’ Loaded	 1:36.86		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:36.62		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $--	 Amedras	 1:21.58		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

15 SUPER SUPER SONIC (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-1-3 Prize Money: $45,024
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 55 Good: 8-2-0-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Amoa (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-1 AWT: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/21 (203 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 05Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Prince De Montfort	 2:13.00		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 19Oct21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Planque	 61	 $--	 Glacier Peak	 1:57.10		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 122	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Nepalais	 1:56.57		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 23Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 122	 [	10]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:58.30		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 55	 $--	 Kahuna	 1:55.16		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville

16 TANTPISPOUREUX (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 24-5-3-4 Prize Money: $123,630
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55 Good: 14-3-3-1 Track: 6-1-0-1

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-5-1-2
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: T’as D’beaux Yeux (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-3 Last Win: 16/03/21 (420 Days)
Owner: M Lagasse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 18Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 57	 $--	 Sky Power	 1:35.83		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 12Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Gelinka	 2:00.77		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 24Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	14]	 S Breux	 57	 $--	 Chachnak	 1:52.67		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 9	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Sagano	 1:57.85		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:55.94		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
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R2 10 May 2022 | Chantilly | LA MERE MARIE STAKES
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

OCTOBER CHOPE (FR)
ALIGHT (FR)
LADY FRASQUITA (FR)
KOKACHIN (IRE)
GOLD IN GREAT (IRE)
QUITE THE DILEMMA (IRE)
SIVANA (FR)
SPIRIT CUTTER (FR)
CLOTVEN (FR)
SIVKA BURKA (FR)
ARGYLEPINKDIAMOND (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57

8
11
1
6
2
9
10
5
7
3
4

S MAILLOT
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
G BENOIST
A POUCHIN
B MARIE  2.5 
S RUIS
G MOSSE

C BOUTIN
H F DEVIN
M D SANCHEZ
TIM DONWORTH
F H GRAFFARD
F GUYADER
MLLE A WATTEL
C BOUTIN
G HERNON
F CHAPPET
M DELZANGLES

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 OCTOBER CHOPE (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Turtle Beach (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/c Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 ALIGHT (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Light Up My Life (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 LADY FRASQUITA (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Sileel (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Pandora/i Corbani/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 KOKACHIN (IRE) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Rio Festival (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie High Heels Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 GOLD IN GREAT (IRE) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Fixette (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Katelanis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 QUITE THE DILEMMA (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Indian Navy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme T Marnane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SIVANA (FR) Trainer: Mlle A Wattel Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Princesse Noire (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 SPIRIT CUTTER (FR) Trainer: C Boutin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Saxifolia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Red And White Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 CLOTVEN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Vendetta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Sedrati

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 SIVKA BURKA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Dynadin (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 ARGYLEPINKDIAMOND (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Mosse WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Tencaratreddiamond (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Van Dalfsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 10 May 2022 | Chantilly | COQ CHANTANT STAKES
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
8:56 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	

VINTAGE KOD (IRE)
GRECIAN STAR (IRE)
VICIOUS HARRY (FR)
REMINISCE (FR)
WINTER ARROW (IRE)
SARELLO (FR)
NEVERSAY (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
7
3
5
1
4
2

S PASQUIER
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
A LEMAITRE
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON

S CERULIS
S WATTEL
M D SANCHEZ
H F DEVIN
MLLE J DUPONT-FAHN
P&J BRANDT
F HEAD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 VINTAGE KOD (IRE) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Engage (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Barbarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 GRECIAN STAR (IRE) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Dalila (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Kairis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 VICIOUS HARRY (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Umneeyatee (AUS) (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 REMINISCE (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Sea And Sky (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 WINTER ARROW (IRE) Trainer: Mlle J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Pilot Hill (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Maughan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SARELLO (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Sarella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Pariente

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 NEVERSAY (FR) Trainer: F Head Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Foreign Tune (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 10 May 2022 | Chantilly | DE GUICHE STAKES
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR80,000
9:29 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 37
	 2	 1135
	 3	 35125
	 4	 321712
	 5	 225141
	 6	 01123
	 7	 763115

KOTARI (FR)
VADENI (FR)
IMPLEMENTATION (USA)
DREAMFLIGHT
MISTER SAINT PAUL (FR)
VALMER MAGIC (FR)
MACHETE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

2
6
4
1
7
5
3

C PACAUT
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
O PESLIER
T BACHELOT
M VELON
S RUIS

J C ROUGET
J C ROUGET
P&J BRANDT
A FABRE
E&G LEENDERS
J GAUVIN
F CHAPPET

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
USA
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
109
--
105
106
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�2�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 6-�2�-2-1
	 7-�2�-2-1
	 5-�2�-1-1
	 6-�2�-0-1

$2,269
$80,326
$27,096
$88,787
$84,932
$39,863
$41,431

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 KOTARI (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,269
Jockey: C Pacaut WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Kotama (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 23Jan22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Louvetot	 2:07.70		  ........... 2...................................Pau
7 of 11	 07Mar22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Yoozuna	 2:12.20		  ...... 12¾............................ Toulouse

2 VADENI (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: $80,326
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Vaderana (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/08/21 (262 Days)
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 26Jul21	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Loubeisien	 1:25.29		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 8	 21Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Officer Of State	 1:50.38	 	 ........... 2............................ Deauville
3 of 6	 29Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 El Bodegon	 1:52.69		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 17Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Welwal	 1:38.17		  ........ 2¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 IMPLEMENTATION (USA) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $27,096
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-1

3yo bay usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Constitution (USA) Dam: Elegant By Nature (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/02/22 (87 Days)
Owner: A Almaddah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Oct21	 CHA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Slam Poet	 1:18.15		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 04Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Le Cadeau	 1:17.31		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 12Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Smashing	 1:39.58		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Machete	 1:51.62		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 15Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 G Benoist	 58	 $19	 Checkandchallenge	 1:38.68		  ........ 2½.............stayed on same pace 

4 DREAMFLIGHT Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: $88,787
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Dream Peace (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/03/22 (52 Days)
Owner: Lady Bamford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 10Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Blue Boat	 1:41.59		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 01Oct21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Making Moovies	 1:45.02		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 9	 23Oct21	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 El Bodegon	 2:16.93		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Valmer Magic	 1:40.93		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 6	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	 5]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Mister Saint Paul	 1:59.54		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 MISTER SAINT PAUL (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: $84,932
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Elusive Kay (FR) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/22 (30 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Aug21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Cilantro	 1:43.23		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
5 of 11	 22Sep21	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Loubeisien	 1:44.79		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 20Oct21	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Saving Grace	 1:47.67		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
4 of 9	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Dreamflight	 1:40.93	 	 ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 6	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 106	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Dreamflight	 1:59.54	 	 ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp

6 VALMER MAGIC (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 5 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $39,863
Jockey: M Velon WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Gris De Gris (IRE) Dam: Magic Roundabout (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 08/01/22 (122 Days)
Owner: B Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 13Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Gemmyo	 1:55.00		  ........ 7¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10	 05Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Senza Malocchio	 1:53.70		  ....... Lhd....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 8	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Mia Boy	 2:01.60		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 105	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Dreamflight	 1:40.93	 	 ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Mister Saint Paul	 1:59.54		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp

7 MACHETE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $41,431
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Maid To Believe (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/22 (63 Days)
Owner: R shaykhutdinov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 13Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V Cheminaud	 58	 $--	 Gemmyo	 1:55.00		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 14	 15Jan22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Kingentleman	 1:39.76		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Simca Mille	 1:57.99		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Implementation	 1:51.62		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 6	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Mister Saint Paul	 1:59.54		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
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R5 10 May 2022 | Chantilly | DE L’HERMITAGE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 54
	 2	 45
	 3	 0
	 4	 3
	 5	 8
	 6	 343
	 7	 56
	 8	 2653
	 9	

ARISTONOUS (FR)
ABASTO (FR)
LEXINGTON GOLD (FR)
LE SCORP (FR)
SHANGHAI SPIRIT (FR)
SINBAD LE MARIN (FR)
SENOR PEDRO (FR)
WOOZLE (GER)
WUNDERKNABE (GER)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56

2
5
1
3
8
9
7
6
4

C LECOEUVRE
R THOMAS
C DEMURO
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
T BACHELOT
E HARDOUIN
O PESLIER
C SOUMILLON

H F DEVIN
C&Y LERNER
J CARVALHO
P&J BRANDT
L PONTOIR
S WATTEL
S DEHEZ
M MUNCH
F H GRAFFARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
C
G
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,597
$3,403
$0
$2,899
$0
$9,076
$0
$8,225
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ARISTONOUS (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,597
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saonois Dam: Agosta (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 17Oct21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Epic Poet	 1:53.22		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 8	 14Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Pontet	 1:41.51		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 ABASTO (FR) Trainer: C&y Lerner Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,403
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Diena (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Haras Du Cadran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 15Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Gaidar	 1:59.48		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Wakaburn	 1:56.96		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

3 LEXINGTON GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay cl fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Little Marleen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: German Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Star Rock	 1:30.91		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville

4 LE SCORP (FR) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,899
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Sandbar (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 27Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Bennetot	 2:04.11		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 SHANGHAI SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Keen Glance (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnifait/a Andrieu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Alerio	 2:21.86		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 SINBAD LE MARIN (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $9,076
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Plaisanciere (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Dehaudt/g L Ferron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 15Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Gaidar	 1:59.48		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 16Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Wakaburn	 1:56.96		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Ilic	 1:53.70		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau

7 SENOR PEDRO (FR) Trainer: S Dehez Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Lady Marmalade (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Piochaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 24Mar22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Demarcay	 2:11.16		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 16Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Mirsky	 2:21.61		  ........ 9¼......................Fontainebleau

8 WOOZLE (GER) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $8,225
Jockey: O Peslier WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Whole Lotta Rosie (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hh Rodenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 02Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Chancellery	 1:42.43		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 6	 29Sep21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 El Bodegon	 1:52.69		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 02Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Tribalist	 1:42.57		  ...... 10¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 21Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Percy Shelley	 1:55.49		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp

9 WUNDERKNABE (GER) Trainer: F H Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Wunder (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Bischoff-lafrentz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 10 May 2022 | Chantilly | COMPAGNIE EQUESTRE
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:36 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 093061
	 2	 836190
	 3	 126613
	 4	 902363
	 5	 875384
	 6	 024221
	 7	 402205
	 8	 419190
	 9	 710789
	10	 950029
	11	 011006
	12	 076007
	13	 335058
	14	 213041
	15	 558566
	16	 657590
	17	 904266

KYLHEAD (FR)
ASSIER
IPPLING (FR)
SHUT DOWN (FR)
BOCCIATORE (FR)
LOCKED N’ LOADED
ON THE SEA
MYTHICAL CREATURE
ALBANMAN (IRE)
VAUTRIN
GOLD SHIVA (FR)
MR SLICKER (FR)
RONDO (USA)
ULTIMATUM
PEDRO THE FIRST
CHARNOCK RICHARD
MANG’SEKO (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
55
55
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54

16
6
15
8
4
11
12
9
14
7
2
17
3
10
5
13
1

C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
M EON  1.5 
I MENDIZABAL
T TRULLIER
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
A MADAMET
P BAZIRE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
S MARTINO
M BARZALONA
H JOURNIAC
G BENOIST
A NICCO  1.5 
L BOISSEAU

J GAUVIN
S R SIMON
C LOTOUX
H GREWE
N CAULLERY
F R MONFORT
N CAULLERY
J PIEDNOEL
G ALIMPINISIS
M BOUTIN
M KREBS
A HOLLINSHEAD
N CAULLERY
B MORENO-NAVARRO
N CAULLERY
A COELHO
MME A KARKOSA

6
5
5
5
6
5
8
7
4
7
4
8
5
6
7
7
5

G
G
H
G
G
G
G
M
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
USA
UK
FR
UK
FR

78
74
76
--
--
79
111
64
81
70
--
55
69
53
69
80
--

	32-�4�-7-3
	24-�4�-0-4
	18-�3�-4-3
	23-�1�-3-3
	48-�6�-10-6
	25-�3�-9-2
	63-�5�-5-4
	43-�4�-6-2
	11-�2�-2-0
	62-�6�-4-4
	17-�2�-1-0
	52-�5�-6-5
	19-�0�-1-3
	29-�2�-5-3
	65-�5�-6-6
	64-�4�-10-8
	32-�1�-3-5

$88,672
$51,084
$36,782
$31,239
$124,524
$50,937
$118,037
$62,619
$18,291
$100,677
$23,913
$79,948
$13,197
$38,191
$107,057
$113,451
$39,463

	10-�1�-3-2
	14-�3�-0-2
	6-�2�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-2
	10-�0�-5-0
	19-�1�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	11-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-3
	8-�0�-1-2
	11-�1�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	9-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 KYLHEAD (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 16 Total: 32-4-7-3 Prize Money: $88,672
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 10-2-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 20-0-7-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-6-0 Last Win: 26/04/22 (14 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 21May21	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 C Bouvier	 65.5	 $--	 Giantissime	 2:04.62		  ........ 8½.................................Vichy
3 of 14	 11Jun21	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 C Bouvier	 58.5	 $--	 Lily Apple	 1:42.07		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 12	 10Feb22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 65.5	 $--	 Cazalla	 1:52.51		  ........ 8¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Kingstown	 2:14.51		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 26Apr22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 French Pegasus	 1:42.98		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 ASSIER Trainer: S R Simon Barrier: 6 Total: 24-4-0-4 Prize Money: $51,084
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59.5 Good: 12-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-0-2
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Gameday (UK) J+H: 12-3-0-1 AWT: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 08/02/22 (91 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Gave

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 01Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Meri Senshi	 1:29.44		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
6 of 11	 27Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Qu’hubo	 1:36.34		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 18	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Two Thank Yous	 1:34.87		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 16	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 53.5	 $--	 Dantes	 1:34.56		  ........... 9................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:40.20		  ........ 8¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

3 IPPLING (FR) Trainer: C Lotoux Barrier: 15 Total: 18-3-4-3 Prize Money: $36,782
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Ivory Yes (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/03/22 (68 Days)
Owner: D Josset/charier/perron/lessard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 30Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Engelburg	 1:57.82		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 14Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 53	 $--	 Full Precieux	 2:00.67		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Jussifer	 1:56.44		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 03Mar22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Meandro	 1:41.12		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
3 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:57.81		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

4 SHUT DOWN (FR) Trainer: H Grewe Barrier: 8 Total: 23-1-3-3 Prize Money: $31,239
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Drifting (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 28/08/20 (620 Days)
Owner: E Sauren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 20Jun21	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Twist	 1:51.65		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 27Jul21	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 53	 $--	 Haliphon	 1:52.50		  .......... ½......................... Compiegne
3 of 18	 09Aug21	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Amazonya	 2:18.80		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 16	 05Sep21	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Royal Force	 1:54.86		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 09Apr22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 61	 $--	 French Pegasus	 1:51.81		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie

CHANTILLY | PAGE 13



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 MAY 2022

5 BOCCIATORE (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 48-6-10-6 Prize Money: $124,524
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 58.5 Good: 22-2-2-3 Track: 11-1-2-3

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 29-3-5-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Tamada (UK) J+H: 23-3-6-4 AWT: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-6-2 Last Win: 02/03/21 (434 Days)
Owner: P Drioton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 07Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 51	 $--	 Magic Vati	 1:17.31		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
5 of 13	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:16.39		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
3 of 14	 01Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Insightful	 1:17.16		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:36.86		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 56.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:36.20		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

6 LOCKED N’ LOADED Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-9-2 Prize Money: $50,937
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-4-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 16-2-6-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-5-0
Sire: Morpheus (UK) Dam: La Roumegue (USA) J+H: 3-1-2-0 AWT: 6-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-5-2 Last Win: 06/04/22 (34 Days)
Owner: B Keith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 J Nicoleau	 58	 $--	 Qu’hubo	 1:36.34		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 18	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 55.5	 $--	 Assier	 1:34.87		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Two Thank Yous	 1:36.09		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 15	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:36.86		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 06Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Louve Dream	 1:30.09		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

7 ON THE SEA Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 12 Total: 63-5-5-4 Prize Money: $118,037
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-2-3 Track: 17-1-1-1

8yo bay uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 30-4-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Quenched (UK) J+H: 8-2-2-0 AWT: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 36-4-2-1 Last Win: 30/05/20 (710 Days)
Owner: C Bodin/mme V Bodin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 27Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 G Benoist	 59	 $--	 Entaumry	 1:17.38		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Spanish Honey	 1:16.39		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 01Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Insightful	 1:17.16		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
13 of 17	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:36.20		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 18	 20Apr22	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Louve Dream	 1:09.66		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

8 MYTHICAL CREATURE Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 9 Total: 43-4-6-2 Prize Money: $62,619
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58.5 Good: 23-4-4-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

7yo chestnut ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 22-3-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Mythical Border (USA) J+H: 3-2-0-0 AWT: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-0-2-0 Last Win: 18/02/22 (81 Days)
Owner: C Raimont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 27Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	16]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 High Revenge	 1:31.03		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 21Jan22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	15]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Kloster	 1:33.47		  ...... 11½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 18Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 54	 $--	 Kingsfold	 1:26.40		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 18	 19Mar22	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Passalito	 1:25.44		  ........ 5½.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 25Apr22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Le Havre Dream Up	 1:40.20		  ...... 12¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 ALBANMAN (IRE) Trainer: G Alimpinisis Barrier: 14 Total: 11-2-2-0 Prize Money: $18,291
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 10-2-2-0 Yielding: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Albanka (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/21 (148 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Dec21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 Ballade Song	 1:51.60		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 18	 08Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Assier	 1:34.87		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 26Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:00.29		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 17	 04Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 58	 $--	 Portalis	 1:53.87		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 27Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 59	 $--	 Diamond Vendome	 2:00.05		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau

10 VAUTRIN Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 7 Total: 62-6-4-4 Prize Money: $100,677
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 22-3-2-3 Track: 11-2-0-1

7yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 20-3-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Lou Salome (IRE) J+H: 15-3-1-2 AWT: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 31-2-2-0 Last Win: 01/07/21 (313 Days)
Owner: P Widloecher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18Mar22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Tarida	 1:29.26		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 14	 05Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Le President	 1:43.69		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 17	 10Apr22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	17]	 M Michel	 56	 $--	 Millfield	 1:21.75	 	 ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 12	 15Apr22	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Parigi	 1:43.96		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 04May22	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 54	 $--	 Le President	 1:21.28		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 GOLD SHIVA (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-1-0 Prize Money: $23,913
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Dalawysa (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 AWT: 5-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/01/22 (122 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 17Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Ma Cherie Amour	 1:27.55		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 13	 08Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Miss Media	 1:29.60		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
15 of 15	 03Feb22	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $--	 Mirage	 1:33.58		  ...... 11½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 13	 13Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $--	 Shams Brazilero	 1:17.35		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 16	 07Apr22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Cortessa	 1:58.22		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

12 MR SLICKER (FR) Trainer: A Hollinshead Barrier: 17 Total: 52-5-6-5 Prize Money: $79,948
Jockey: S Martino WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 19-2-2-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-3
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Glory Power (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 35-4-4-4 Last Win: 24/09/21 (228 Days)
Owner: Bl Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 26Jan22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 C Stefan	 58	 $--	 Gunma	 1:27.78		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 07Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:37.16		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 17	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:49.38		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:36.86		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 La Javanaise	 1:56.08		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

13 RONDO (USA) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 19-0-1-3 Prize Money: $13,197
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-2 Track: 7-0-1-0

5yo b usa g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Twirling Candy (USA) Dam: Short Dance (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Moncorge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 23Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Two Thank Yous	 1:36.09		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 15	 08Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $--	 Ciccio Boy	 1:36.86		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
14 of 17	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 53	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:36.20		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 17	 06Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Locked N’ Loaded	 1:30.09		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 06May22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $--	 Illois	 1:56.12		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

14 ULTIMATUM Trainer: B Moreno-navarro Barrier: 10 Total: 29-2-5-3 Prize Money: $38,191
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 9-2-1-1

6yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Dutch Art (UK) Dam: Danzigaway (USA) J+H: 9-1-4-1 AWT: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-4-2 Last Win: 06/04/22 (34 Days)
Owner: C Serrano Alonso-villalobos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 26Oct21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $--	 Siglo De Oro	 1:38.29		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 07Dec21	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $--	 Two Thank Yous	 1:39.34		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 27Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $--	 Mythical Creature	 1:31.03		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
4 of 15	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Greyway	 1:38.91		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 17	 06Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $--	 Andino	 1:29.92		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

15 PEDRO THE FIRST Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 5 Total: 65-5-6-6 Prize Money: $107,057
Jockey: G Benoist WT: 54.5 Good: 18-1-1-0 Track: 7-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Pink Candie (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 44-2-5-6 Last Win: 30/05/21 (345 Days)
Owner: F Leblanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 31Jan22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Karankawa	 1:18.30		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 13	 13Feb22	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Shams Brazilero	 1:17.35		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 17Feb22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:31.87		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 12	 05Mar22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 60	 $--	 Degrisement	 1:16.56		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
6 of 17	 06Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Locked N’ Loaded	 1:30.09		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

16 CHARNOCK RICHARD Trainer: A Coelho Barrier: 13 Total: 64-4-10-8 Prize Money: $113,451
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 26-2-5-4 Track: 10-2-1-1

7yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Velvet Band (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-4-3 Last Win: 07/07/21 (307 Days)
Owner: A Coelho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 13Nov21	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Edited	 1:47.40		  ........ 1¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 16	 24Nov21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 L’ienissei	 1:28.22		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
5 of 8	 12Dec21	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 S Laurent	 58.5	 $--	 Hook	 1:27.31		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 12Apr22	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Q Perrette	 57.5	 $--	 Light Wakeup	 1:29.24		  ........ 3¼......................Fontainebleau
15 of 16	 23Apr22	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Laurent	 57	 $--	 Motorsport	 2:13.13		  ...... 13¼..........................Strasbourg
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17 MANG’SEKO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 1 Total: 32-1-3-5 Prize Money: $39,463
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 54 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 14-0-1-3

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Van Catskill (IRE) J+H: 15-1-2-2 AWT: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-3 Last Win: 20/10/21 (202 Days)
Owner: Mme A Karkosa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 05Feb22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	16]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Grace Bere	 1:56.35		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
4 of 17	 25Feb22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 L Boisseau	 53	 $--	 Full Precieux	 1:49.38		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 14Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $--	 Greyway	 1:38.91		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 31Mar22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 52.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:36.20		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 17	 13Apr22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 59	 $--	 La Javanaise	 1:56.08		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly


